## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



## **City of Duluth Communications Office**

Mayor Roger J. Reinert 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information, please call 218-730-5309

DATE: 4/2/2025

SUBJECT: City of Duluth provides weather-driven cancellation and closure information

BY: Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer

## City of Duluth provides weather-driven cancellation and closure information

[DULUTH, MN] Most of City of Duluth facilities will remain open to the public today despite the winter storm, with the exception of the Duluth Workforce Development/CareerForce. Workforce Development staff will work remotely today and the CareerForce location will be closed to the public. The job fair scheduled for today at CareerForce is cancelled, as well.

The following three commission meetings scheduled for this afternoon and evening are cancelled:

- Duluth Commission on Disabilities
- Duluth NQT2SLGBIA Commission
- Alcohol, Gambling, and Tobacco Commission (rescheduled for Monday, April 7 at 4:45 pm)

###